RIEGLER & Co. KG
Schützenstraße 27
72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
technik@riegler.de 19.12.2025
Subject to technical changes and errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.

E
MANUAL VME VALVES – ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM
ORDERING CODES
Rif. Symbol Code Description Weight [g]
a
1
3
2
W3501000100 3/2 NC Axial fittings Ø 4 22
W3501000111 3/2 NC Axial fittings M5 24
3
2
1
W3501001101 3/2 NC Side fittings Ø 4 22
W3501001111 3/2 NC Side fittings M5 24
a
2
3
1
W3501000101 3/2 NO Axial fittings Ø 4 22
W3501000110 3/2 NO Axial fittings M5 24
3
1
2 W3501001100 3/2 NO Side fittings Ø 4 22
W3501001110 3/2 NO Side fittings M5 24
b 0351000050 2 places adaptor thickness 6.8 mm 5
c W0351000015 Red handler with horizontally 25
pivoted leve
d
W0351000011 Fat push button + 2 red/black 15
coloured disks
W0351000056 Green disk for push button d
e
W0351000030 Black selector short lever at 2 positions 20
with return
W0351000031 Black selector short lever at 2 positions 20
Rif. Symbol Code Description Weight [g]
e
W0351000032 Black selector short lever at 3 positions 20
with return
W0351000033 Black selector short lever at 3 positions 20
f
W0351000034 Black selector long lever at 2 positions 26
with return
W0351000035 Black selector long lever at 2 positions 26
f
W0351000036 Black selector long lever at 3 positions 26
with return
W0351000037 Black selector long lever at 3 positions 26
g
W0351000016 2 positions key selector with extractable 50
key in 2 positions
W0351000018 2 positions key selector with extractable 50
key in 0
h
W0351000013 Red mushroom-head push button Ø 40 27
W0351000017 Black mushroom-head push button Ø 40 27
i W0351000014 Red mushroom-head push button with 29
lock Ø 40
j W0351000049 Reducer from 30 to 22.5 mm
l W0351000021 Key for ESC selectors
NOTES:
• For VME valve bodies in technopolymer, use the self-tapping screws
supplied with the valve.
• For before modification VME valve bodies (aluminum version), use the